FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE



City of Duluth Communications Office

Mayor Emily Larson 411 West First Street • Duluth, Minnesota 55802 • www.duluthmn.gov For more information contact Kate Van Daele,

Public Information Officer at 218-730-5309

DATE: 1/14/2021

SUBJECT: The City of Duluth to Host 2021 Street Preservation Projects Virtual Public Meetings

BY: Phil Jents, Communications and Policy Officer

The City of Duluth to Host 2021 Street Preservation Projects Virtual Public Meetings

[Duluth, MN] The City of Duluth is hosting three virtual public meetings for residents regarding the upcoming 2021 streets projects.

Three virtual public meetings are scheduled on the City's website:

-Tuesday, January 19, 2021 at 4:00 pm for the West area projects:

https://duluthmn.webex.com/duluthmn/onstage/g.php?MTID=e703b7a1782e1ecc043b6ad84237c8ba0

-Tuesday, January 19, 2021 at 7:00 pm for the Central area projects:

https://duluthmn.webex.com/duluthmn/onstage/q.php?MTID=e88f18c89549d6f515262d1a4b5c14684

-Thursday, January 21, 2021 at 4:00 pm for the East area projects:

https://duluthmn.webex.com/duluthmn/onstage/q.php?MTID=e440e060c9070cce8ea41349a43ce8452

At each meeting, staff will review the projects in the focus area, answer questions, and accept feedback about those projects that are of interest to the meeting participants.

Further information about the City's Sales Tax Streets Program is available on the City's website at: https://duluthmn.gov/engineering/.

The listed projects indicate either mill and overlay or reclamation, and are intended to upgrade the pavement condition to preserve the life of existing streets. They do not include new construction or major reconstruction, but will upgrade curb ramps as needed to meet standards of the Americans with Disabilities Act (ADA).

###